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Rank Bib. Rider Name Passenger Name Year Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Time Gap

  Vintage/Classic up to 250cc (Class 1)  

1 52 Robbie Brown 1959 10.211 10.211

2 271 Michael Bartlett 1972 12.442 12.442 2.231

3 15 Bob Dowty 1967 14.362 14.362 4.151

  Vintage/Classic to 251 to 500cc (Classes 2 & 3)  

1 10 Dave McCoy 1960 9.197 9.197

2 17 Peter Manley 1956 11.090 11.090 1.893

3 74 Dave Carr 1972 11.210 11.210 2.013

4 38 Brett Slater 1962 15.010 15.010 5.813

5 524 Tony Whittle 1970 16.801 16.801 7.604

  Vintage/Classic over 500cc (Class 4)  

1 321 Duncan John Dixon 1971 9.164 9.164

2 68 Steve Chalfont 1960 11.003 11.003 1.839

3 57 Ian Munro 1958 11.621 11.621 2.457

4 61 Patrick Heller 1961 11.774 11.774 2.610

5 23 Mark Liver 1954 12.143 12.143 2.979

6 111 Susan Banister 1953 15.255 15.255 6.091

  Modern and Classic 3 Wheeler (Class 5 & 6)  

1 70 Tony Banister Ann Batty 1954 11.867 11.867

2 136 Eric Banister Francesca Lawson 1950 14.103 14.103 2.236

3 666 Chris Beer James Beer 1984 14.429 14.429 2.562

  Modern British, European, American, Restricted (B.E.A.R) (Class 7)  

1 333 Paul Raines 2003 8.501 8.501

2 257 Dave Williams 2007 9.201 9.201 0.700

3 174 Nick Scanlon 2000 9.254 9.254 0.753

4 769 Tony Whittle 1993 9.858 9.858 1.357

5 411 Dave Grundy 2017 10.004 10.004 1.503

6 200 Rob Gunn 1994 12.066 12.066 3.565

  Modern Up to 125cc (Class 8)  

1 36 Annette Ridge 1981 11.449 11.449

2 63 Andy Lupton 2008 11.859 11.859 0.410

3 258 Dave Madsen 1984 13.595 13.595 2.146

4 318 Carly Raines 1987 14.105 14.105 2.656

  Modern 126cc to 250cc (Class 9)  

1 183 Rodney Raines 1992 10.023 10.023

2 135 Eamonn Smyth 1991 10.829 10.829 0.806
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Rank Bib. Rider Name Passenger Name Year Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Time Gap

3 250 Annette Ridge 1986 12.212 12.212 2.189

4 71 Andrew Robinson 1979 13.556 13.556 3.533

5 32 Jason Lee 1982 14.439 14.439 4.416

6 31 Kira Lee 1982 14.823 14.823 4.800

  Modern 251cc to 400cc (Class 10)  

1 34 Paul Ledguard 2024 11.183 11.183

2 1 Alan Grindey 2016 11.413 11.413 0.230

3 33 Paul Ledguard 1981 11.964 11.964 0.781

4 13 David Rodrigues 1978 12.540 12.540 1.357

  Modern Supersport (401cc -600cc) Twins and 750cc & 650cc Mini Twins (Class 11A)  

1 6 John Francis 2009 9.077 9.077

2 64 Garth Woods 2012 9.085 9.085 0.008

3 611 Christopher Cookson 2008 9.269 9.269 0.192

4 11 David Rodrigues 1978 9.976 9.976 0.899

5 16 John Francis 1999 10.335 10.335 1.258

6 5 Peter Bullock 1996 10.717 10.717 1.640

7 201 Kerry Roberts 2018 10.922 10.922 1.845

8 269 Steven Fisher 1999 16.475 16.475 7.398

  Modern Supersport (401cc -600cc) Twins and 750cc & 650cc Mini Twins - RWYB - (Class 11B)  

1 2 Bill Townsend 1997 10.092 10.092

2 222 Daniel Crow 2004 10.281 10.281 0.189

3 134 Michael Bartlett 1998 10.367 10.367 0.275

4 65 Phil Roach 2006 11.040 11.040 0.948

5 169 Phil Craig 2004 11.380 11.380 1.288

  Modern Superbike (601cc – 1000cc) Twins & Triples to1200cc (Class 12)  

1 188 Kyle Rorigues 2005 8.232 8.232

2 133 Paul Raines 2003 8.596 8.596 0.364

3 25 Dave Williams 2007 8.672 8.672 0.440

4 515 Jimmy Beer 1998 9.121 9.121 0.889

5 41 Dave Grundy 2017 9.232 9.232 1.000

6 274 Nick Scanlon 2000 9.420 9.420 1.188

7 765 Alistair Tang 2023 9.661 9.661 1.429

8 101 Nigel Francis 1990 11.285 11.285 3.053

  Modern Powerbike 1001cc and over (Class 13)  

1 322 David Charles Knight 1999 9.818 9.818

  Juniors Under 16 Solo 125cc (Class 15)  

1 199 Dillan Marr 2000 13.311 13.311

2 172 Mason Mitchell 2000 13.653 13.653 0.342
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3 55 Joe McCoy 2021 14.444 14.444 1.133

4 37 Arthur Woods 2009 14.897 14.897 1.586

5 850 Erica Lawson 2017 15.690 15.690 2.379

  Fastest Pre 1960 (Sub Class B)  

1 52 Robbie Brown 1959 10.211 10.211

2 17 Peter Manley 1956 11.090 11.090 0.879

3 57 Ian Munro 1958 11.621 11.621 1.410

4 70 Tony Banister Ann Batty 1954 11.867 11.867 1.656

5 23 Mark Liver 1954 12.143 12.143 1.932

6 136 Eric Banister Francesca Lawson 1950 14.103 14.103 3.892

7 111 Susan Banister 1953 15.255 15.255 5.044

  Fastest Two Stroke 1960 - 1972 (Sub Class C)  

1 74 Dave Carr 1972 11.210 11.210

2 271 Michael Bartlett 1972 12.442 12.442 1.232

3 15 Bob Dowty 1967 14.362 14.362 3.152

  Fastest Four Stroke 1960 - 1972 (Sub Class D)  

1 321 Duncan John Dixon 1971 9.164 9.164

2 10 Dave McCoy 1960 9.197 9.197 0.033

3 68 Steve Chalfont 1960 11.003 11.003 1.839

4 61 Patrick Heller 1961 11.774 11.774 2.610

5 38 Brett Slater 1962 15.010 15.010 5.846

6 524 Tony Whittle 1970 16.801 16.801 7.637

  Earlystock 1973 - 1985 (Sub Class H)  

1 11 David Rodrigues 1978 9.976 9.976

  Fastest Class 11 Twin Clyinder (Sub Class T)   

1 64 Garth Woods 2012 9.085 9.085

2 611 Christopher Cookson 2008 9.269 9.269 0.184

3 201 Kerry Roberts 2018 10.922 10.922 1.837

4 65 Phil Roach 2006 11.040 11.040 1.955

  Bev Star Cup  

1 36 Annette Ridge 1981 11.449 11.449

2 258 Dave Madsen 1984 13.595 13.595 2.146

Timekeeper Kyle Jago 8 September 2024


